Decision No. 38586

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, A Body Politic and)
Corporate of the State of California,)
FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION)
OF A CROSSING FOR A PUBLIC HIGHWAY UNDER)
THE RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE SOUTHERN)
PACIFIC COMPANY.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 26502

ORDER

The County of Riverside is authorized to construct a county road at separated grades under the track of Southern Pacific Company at Mortmar Station, Riverside County, at the location as shown by Exhibit B attached to the application, to be identified as Crossing No. B-634.4-B. Applicant shall bear construction and maintenance expense. Applicant shall file with the Commission within 60 days:

(1) a copy of an agreement entered into between the parties relative to the construction and maintenance of said crossing, and (2) plans of said crossing approved by Southern Pacific Company. Clearances shall conform to the provisions of General Order 26-C.

Within 30 days after completion pursuant to this order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization shall become void if not exercised within two years, unless time be extended, or if conditions are not complied with. This order shall be effective immediately.